
CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Here Rentals, Inc. 

Address: Post Office Box 26360 Oklahoma City Oklahoma 
City State 

CONTRACf 
TRACKING NO. 

CM225o-.A2 

73126-o§io 

Zip I 
"\ 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Jason Oosterbeek Title: Vice President :z:., 

'?. 
N 

Tel#: _________ Fax: --------- Email: -------------=-::,....-----
CONTRACT INFORMATION 

ro 

Contract Name: Equipment Rental Services C V I 
average $5,000.00 a year ontract aue: ______________ _ 

B . fD . t ' Various equipment rentals 
ne escnpton: -------------------------------------

ContractDates:From: 1011117 to: 9130118 
Status: New ~Renew Amend# _ W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source :XX ITB _ RFP _ RFQ _ Coop. _ Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract #: CK2250 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _0 ___ _____ __ _ 

NewContractDates: 
1011117 9/30/18 to ____ _ TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: _______ _ 

3. 

4. 

pa 
:X 
co .. 

Comments: __________________________________ _ 

COUNTY MANAGER- FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

Shanea~ Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract No.CM2250-A2 
Bid/Proposal No.: NC15-011 

AMENDMENT NO. 02 / FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR EQUIPMENT RENTAL SERVICES 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 30th day of 

October 2017 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and Here Rentals Inc. located at Post Office Box 

26360 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73126-0360(hereinafter referred 

to as "Contractor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

September 28, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of two (2) years beginning October 1, 2015 and ending 

September 30, 2017 with an option to extend upon mutual 

contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of 

performance period under this provision shall be in one ( 1) 

year increments. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1 



1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement for 

Equipment Rental Services dated September 30, 2015, 

the performance period is hereby extended for an 

additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2017 

and ending September 30, 2018. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Shan~ 
County Manager 

2 



STATE OF Florida 
COUNTY OF Lee 

Here Rentals, INC. 

By: Jason Oosterbeek 

Its: Vice President 

Before me personally appeared, Jason Oosterbeek, who is 
personally known __ x __ or produced 
as identification, known to be the person described in and 
who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to 
and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the 
purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 25th day of 
September, 2017. 

Notary Signature 

Notary-Public-State of Florida at large 
My Commission expires: 3-17-19 

3 


